Oregon law.
Enrolled Senate Bill 645

Sponsored by Senator GIROD (at the request of Hank Porter)

openioned and sometimes of the	2 02007)
CHAPTER	
AN A	ACT
Relating to vehicles of special interest; amending (ORS 801.605.
Be It Enacted by the People of the State of O	regon:
maintained as a collector's item and that: (1) Is a street rod under ORS 801.513; [or] (2) Is a high-mobility multipurpose wheeled itary use; or [(2)] (3) Complies with all of the following: (a) The vehicle must be: (A) At least 25 years old as dated from any composition of vehicles of special interest recognition of vehicles of special interest.	any American or foreign made vehicle that is d vehicle and originally manufactured for mile urrent year; or t by an established organization that provides for the Department of Transportation must determine
Passed by Senate March 29, 2017	Received by Governor:
	, 2017
Lori L. Brocker, Secretary of Senate	Approved:
	, 2017
Peter Courtney, President of Senate	
Passed by House May 23, 2017	Kate Brown, Governor
•	Filed in Office of Secretary of State:
	, 201
Tina Kotek, Speaker of House	,

Dennis Richardson, Secretary of State